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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 1996

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 29,510 57,470 1,370 10,605 1,360 409 0 0

BAKER 1,069 9,711 30 154 109 24 0 0

BAY 25,308 40,916 2,653 5,411 1,084 154 8 24

BRADFORD 1,910 9,134 13 694 126 59 27 0

BREVARD 130,150 107,809 3,493 26,738 2,407 719 696 14

BROWARD 260,189 401,421 635 97,184 7,638 2,927 1,078 492

CALHOUN 468 5,723 26 63 79 20 0 0

CHARLOTTE 46,856 32,035 727 9,386 687 436 0 0

CITRUS 29,511 33,624 859 8,383 685 183 0 0

CLAY 36,667 21,860 483 7,845 1,260 256 43 2

COLLIER 59,635 23,432 1,284 9,525 1,200 309 120 204

COLUMBIA 6,478 17,557 319 1,291 281 43 0 0

DADE 293,767 364,555 1,713 87,456 11,154 3,360 3,336 288

DESOTO 3,228 8,838 320 447 150 56 0 0

DIXIE 839 7,946 97 144 142 35 0 0

DUVAL 125,932 198,847 5,644 27,703 6,888 1,835 0 33

ESCAMBIA 56,158 77,816 1,396 10,736 1,645 525 0 20

FLAGLER 11,276 10,644 428 2,956 278 69 0 0

FRANKLIN 732 6,144 16 234 61 24 7 1

GADSDEN 1,985 20,418 105 609 322 80 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,197 5,595 64 295 106 27 0 0

GLADES 1,037 3,867 123 131 55 64 0 0

GULF 1,151 7,532 8 273 108 14 0 0

HAMILTON 453 6,114 59 86 55 11 0 0

HARDEE 1,714 7,916 58 316 80 22 0 0

HENDRY 3,551 9,459 131 815 219 24 0 0

HERNANDO 38,578 35,998 614 9,566 695 300 24 8

HIGHLANDS 21,403 21,834 1,416 2,937 449 128 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 160,512 202,819 4,719 51,036 5,410 2,046 4,119 68

HOLMES 789 8,499 5 223 210 25 2 0

INDIAN RIVER 34,297 19,330 817 4,688 698 177 0 0

JACKSON 3,124 17,902 79 642 331 68 395 38

JEFFERSON 911 5,608 88 157 60 28 1 0

LAFAYETTE 185 3,372 0 33 49 15 2 1



Page 2

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 1996

1/29/2003

LAKE 52,163 37,726 1,244 9,228 1,420 414 0 2

LEE 117,484 77,820 2,617 27,570 1,877 611 50 13

LEON 35,207 79,947 1,433 13,286 1,968 385 316 5

LEVY 3,695 12,186 467 534 196 39 0 1

LIBERTY 145 3,210 0 28 24 24 1 0

MADISON 1,052 7,802 87 169 73 23 0 0

MANATEE 70,297 51,428 303 15,917 1,292 600 0 63

MARION 55,611 58,671 2,105 11,967 1,231 335 0 4

MARTIN 43,772 20,954 1,911 6,849 788 247 154 37

MONROE 17,500 19,459 1,015 5,476 636 364 0 304

NASSAU 10,082 16,938 485 1,377 425 92 192 0

OKALOOSA 49,467 33,268 420 9,803 945 272 0 0

OKEECHOBEE 4,218 11,770 110 892 180 36 0 0

ORANGE 151,708 136,947 6,139 35,709 5,678 1,354 806 417

OSCEOLA 29,918 32,076 2,930 8,334 1,094 277 240 39

PALM BEACH 225,177 263,029 6,253 77,277 4,821 1,093 0 0

PASCO 82,857 83,535 300 24,825 1,837 470 86 146

PINELLAS 270,502 231,537 15,623 69,600 3,248 5,205 26,412 2

POLK 86,689 110,286 401 18,149 2,387 526 0 0

PUTNAM 10,090 27,346 1,301 1,861 333 129 28 6

SANTA ROSA 27,585 29,147 868 4,378 698 202 0 0

SARASOTA 114,626 62,263 1,368 21,271 1,398 676 4 6

SEMINOLE 92,267 62,265 2,448 18,825 1,909 516 0 42

ST. JOHNS 30,793 25,419 809 6,009 704 216 0 4

ST. LUCIE 48,765 50,530 4,751 11,775 799 529 18 12

SUMTER 7,045 12,158 285 1,400 308 21 0 0

SUWANNEE 3,644 14,114 1,015 43 192 66 0 0

TAYLOR 1,308 9,340 69 177 179 31 0 0

UNION 409 4,598 19 85 60 12 0 0

VOLUSIA 95,464 108,454 3,582 24,715 2,653 864 2,685 84

WAKULLA 1,793 9,186 107 436 128 43 16 3

WALTON 5,947 13,657 307 1,340 253 70 4 2

WASHINGTON 1,717 9,426 161 287 201 53 0 0

3,139,567 3,538,237 90,725 808,354 86,016 30,267 40,870 2,385TOTALS
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677 431 223 5 3 93 342 1,77438% 24% 13% 0% 0% 5% 19%ALACHUA

22 48 13 0 0 0 74 15714% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0% 47%BAKER

608 262 101 1 1 6 300 1,27948% 20% 8% 0% 0% 0% 23%BAY

55 45 10 0 0 0 106 21625% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 49%BRADFORD

2,583 506 66 5 3 26 674 3,86367% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 17%BREVARD

3,961 2,281 223 47 9 285 3,777 10,58337% 22% 2% 0% 0% 3% 36%BROWARD

25 1 0 0 2 5 60 9327% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 65%CALHOUN

417 238 61 1 0 1 331 1,04940% 23% 6% 0% 0% 0% 32%CHARLOTTE

601 268 32 0 0 4 146 1,05157% 25% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%CITRUS

614 372 28 0 6 19 420 1,45942% 25% 2% 0% 0% 1% 29%CLAY

763 394 15 0 10 7 127 1,31658% 30% 1% 0% 1% 1% 10%COLLIER

68 68 56 34 0 6 192 42416% 16% 13% 8% 0% 1% 45%COLUMBIA

3,291 5,019 212 47 64 177 2,279 11,08930% 45% 2% 0% 1% 2% 21%DADE

62 31 10 0 0 0 110 21329% 15% 5% 0% 0% 0% 52%DESOTO

42 8 8 0 16 8 80 16226% 5% 5% 0% 10% 5% 49%DIXIE

2,824 1,243 241 9 10 9 1,228 5,56451% 22% 4% 0% 0% 0% 22%DUVAL

1,119 526 204 4 6 8 310 2,17751% 24% 9% 0% 0% 0% 14%ESCAMBIA

120 95 23 0 0 22 111 37132% 26% 6% 0% 0% 6% 30%FLAGLER

33 21 1 0 0 0 23 7842% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%FRANKLIN

126 63 26 2 1 1 145 36435% 17% 7% 1% 0% 0% 40%GADSDEN

36 49 19 0 0 0 63 16722% 29% 11% 0% 0% 0% 38%GILCHRIST

28 8 1 0 0 0 28 6543% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 43%GLADES

23 36 2 0 0 0 99 16014% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 62%GULF

12 11 0 0 0 0 35 5821% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%HAMILTON

78 5 15 0 0 0 17 11568% 4% 13% 0% 0% 0% 15%HARDEE

66 80 38 0 1 0 119 30422% 26% 13% 0% 0% 0% 39%HENDRY

498 177 85 2 3 12 283 1,06047% 17% 8% 0% 0% 1% 27%HERNANDO

347 170 63 1 1 3 183 76845% 22% 8% 0% 0% 0% 24%HIGHLANDS

3,249 2,751 127 71 29 277 1,292 7,79642% 35% 2% 1% 0% 4% 17%HILLSBOROUGH

48 34 10 3 0 1 114 21023% 16% 5% 1% 0% 0% 54%HOLMES

371 223 63 0 0 0 359 1,01637% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0% 35%INDIAN RIVER

110 64 49 1 0 2 177 40327% 16% 12% 0% 0% 0% 44%JACKSON

20 16 0 0 1 0 49 8623% 19% 0% 0% 1% 0% 57%JEFFERSON

9 13 0 0 0 0 27 4918% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%LAFAYETTE
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957 360 83 0 0 7 498 1,90550% 19% 4% 0% 0% 0% 26%LAKE

1,423 774 159 0 1 35 169 2,56156% 30% 6% 0% 0% 1% 7%LEE

919 579 0 0 0 70 1,491 3,05930% 19% 0% 0% 0% 2% 49%LEON

108 73 11 1 0 0 94 28738% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEVY

9 8 0 0 0 0 9 2635% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%LIBERTY

39 7 9 0 0 0 55 11035% 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 50%MADISON

878 635 21 8 1 49 392 1,98444% 32% 1% 0% 0% 2% 20%MANATEE

756 412 136 3 9 6 229 1,55149% 27% 9% 0% 1% 0% 15%MARION

505 371 30 3 0 10 323 1,24241% 30% 2% 0% 0% 1% 26%MARTIN

439 859 1 0 0 0 748 2,04721% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%MONROE

247 185 48 0 7 2 268 75733% 24% 6% 0% 1% 0% 35%NASSAU

840 425 174 1 3 14 262 1,71949% 25% 10% 0% 0% 1% 15%OKALOOSA

141 38 11 1 2 0 79 27252% 14% 4% 0% 1% 0% 29%OKEECHOBEE

2,846 2,245 229 9 0 244 701 6,27445% 36% 4% 0% 0% 4% 11%ORANGE

496 232 49 0 0 31 265 1,07346% 22% 5% 0% 0% 3% 25%OSCEOLA

3,444 2,371 90 18 20 169 950 7,06249% 34% 1% 0% 0% 2% 13%PALM BEACH

1,411 634 50 8 6 19 603 2,73152% 23% 2% 0% 0% 1% 22%PASCO

3,859 1,735 357 66 5 62 431 6,51559% 27% 5% 1% 0% 1% 7%PINELLAS

1,242 960 297 0 5 1 363 2,86843% 33% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13%POLK

176 204 204 0 0 1 83 66826% 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 12%PUTNAM

496 261 38 5 0 3 182 98550% 26% 4% 1% 0% 0% 18%SANTA ROSA

1,174 697 36 9 0 4 282 2,20253% 32% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%SARASOTA

1,052 969 50 2 0 71 330 2,47443% 39% 2% 0% 0% 3% 13%SEMINOLE

459 231 64 0 6 17 341 1,11841% 21% 6% 0% 1% 2% 31%ST. JOHNS

576 329 18 0 0 6 432 1,36142% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 32%ST. LUCIE

218 69 12 0 0 0 111 41053% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 27%SUMTER

105 47 8 0 0 0 95 25541% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 37%SUWANNEE

48 33 11 1 0 0 149 24220% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 62%TAYLOR

6 6 0 0 0 0 48 6010% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%UNION

1,804 1,092 125 12 0 11 543 3,58750% 30% 3% 0% 0% 0% 15%VOLUSIA

139 39 1 0 0 1 54 23459% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%WAKULLA

225 63 43 0 1 1 180 51344% 12% 8% 0% 0% 0% 35%WALTON

93 84 32 0 0 0 230 43921% 19% 7% 0% 0% 0% 52%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 50,036 44% 114,13032,584 4,422 380 232 1,806 24,67029% 4% 0% 0% 2% 22%
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5 8 3 2 0 5 3 2619% 31% 12% 8% 0% 19% 12%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%BAKER

16 10 1 1 0 1 31 6027% 17% 2% 2% 0% 2% 52%BAY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

32 25 4 0 0 0 27 8836% 28% 5% 0% 0% 0% 31%BREVARD

97 124 11 7 7 18 96 36027% 34% 3% 2% 2% 5% 27%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

2 7 0 0 0 0 3 1217% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%CHARLOTTE

14 8 4 0 0 0 2 2850% 29% 14% 0% 0% 0% 7%CITRUS

10 12 0 0 0 1 15 3826% 32% 0% 0% 0% 3% 39%CLAY

9 18 1 0 1 0 1 3030% 60% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

53 188 13 0 9 3 116 38214% 49% 3% 0% 2% 1% 30%DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%DESOTO

3 0 2 0 1 1 2 933% 0% 22% 0% 11% 11% 22%DIXIE

40 50 22 1 0 1 14 12831% 39% 17% 1% 0% 1% 11%DUVAL

18 8 14 0 0 0 4 4441% 18% 32% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%FRANKLIN

3 2 4 0 0 0 9 1817% 11% 22% 0% 0% 0% 50%GADSDEN

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

5 3 0 0 0 0 0 863% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

4 0 12 0 0 0 12 2814% 0% 43% 0% 0% 0% 43%HARDEE

3 0 3 0 0 0 1 743% 0% 43% 0% 0% 0% 14%HENDRY

0 0 3 0 0 0 0 30% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

5 3 5 0 0 0 3 1631% 19% 31% 0% 0% 0% 19%HIGHLANDS

61 86 8 3 0 3 34 19531% 44% 4% 2% 0% 2% 17%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

8 17 7 0 0 0 7 3921% 44% 18% 0% 0% 0% 18%INDIAN RIVER

4 0 1 0 0 0 5 1040% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 50%JACKSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LAFAYETTE
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14 15 10 0 0 0 3 4233% 36% 24% 0% 0% 0% 7%LAKE

25 45 14 0 1 0 5 9028% 50% 16% 0% 1% 0% 6%LEE

17 34 0 0 0 2 59 11215% 30% 0% 0% 0% 2% 53%LEON

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

5 2 0 0 0 0 1 863% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MANATEE

9 19 21 0 0 0 3 5217% 37% 40% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION

6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1540% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%MONROE

7 1 2 0 1 0 13 2429% 4% 8% 0% 4% 0% 54%NASSAU

10 10 10 0 0 0 6 3628% 28% 28% 0% 0% 0% 17%OKALOOSA

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 30% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

29 44 3 0 0 4 16 9630% 46% 3% 0% 0% 4% 17%ORANGE

13 10 1 0 0 1 8 3339% 30% 3% 0% 0% 3% 24%OSCEOLA

72 99 3 1 0 8 33 21633% 46% 1% 0% 0% 4% 15%PALM BEACH

28 36 3 2 0 1 21 9131% 40% 3% 2% 0% 1% 23%PASCO

45 22 6 1 0 2 6 8255% 27% 7% 1% 0% 2% 7%PINELLAS

10 21 19 0 0 0 5 5518% 38% 35% 0% 0% 0% 9%POLK

1 3 7 0 0 0 1 128% 25% 58% 0% 0% 0% 8%PUTNAM

16 3 0 0 0 0 3 2273% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%SANTA ROSA

7 6 1 0 0 0 4 1839% 33% 6% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA

18 44 2 1 0 1 21 8721% 51% 2% 1% 0% 1% 24%SEMINOLE

6 13 3 0 0 0 29 5112% 25% 6% 0% 0% 0% 57%ST. JOHNS

4 12 1 0 0 0 1 1822% 67% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%ST. LUCIE

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 450% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 333% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

31 61 5 3 0 1 21 12225% 50% 4% 2% 0% 1% 17%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

3 2 1 0 0 0 1 743% 29% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%WALTON

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 780 27% 2,8591,088 236 22 20 53 66038% 8% 1% 1% 2% 23%


